Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® -

ENGLISH

WARNINGS

IMPORTANT: KEEP THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE. wARNING: Never handle

the product whilst it is plugged into the
mains. Keep the hands away from the saw at
all times and exercise caution when using it.
Keep this device out of reach of children. Do
not use abrasive products or materials to
clean it. This product is not household waste,
so follow the environmental standards for
User's Manual recycling. Take special care when handling
this appliance to avoid injuries from the
blades. Use the device for its intended
purpose only. Check correct assembly before
use. Read the instructions carefully before
first use. Keep the manual for further queries.

InnovaGoods®

CONTENTS

¢ 1 Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1screw-on handle

¢ 3 saws (wood T144D and T344D, metal
T318A)

¢ Compatible with universal saws

INSTRUCTIONS

¢ WARNING: Always unplug the drill from
the mains electricity when handling or
when the Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods® is not in use. Wearing
gloves, goggles and a protective mask is
recommended when using this product.
Insert the shank (1) into the head of the
drill and tighten it securely. Deactivate
the drill's hammer function if it has this
feature.
Screw the support handle onto the
required side (3).
Rotate the trigger (2) to open the lock (A)
and insert a saw blade all the way to the
end (B) with the teeth facing outwards.
Release the trigger (C) to fix the saw in
place and make sure it is properly
secured. Take extra care when handling
the saw.
Make sure your drill's power button is
switched off. Switch on or plug the drill
into the mains electricity.
Hold the body (4) or the support handle (3)
o L firmly with one hand and hold the
) handgrip of the drill with the other hand

and press the «ON» button to activate the
saw. Saw slowly. If you need to cut a
curve, it should be gradual enough not to
bend the blade. Forcing the blade of the
saw could cause it to break.
Once you have finished using it, switch off
or unplug the drill from the mains
electricity, remove the saw blade, remove
the Jigsaw Drill Attachment
& InnovaGoods® from the head of the drill

§_| and clean any shavings or cutting debris
from the head of the product.

FRANGAIS

AVERTISSEMENT

IMPORTANT : CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS
POUR CONSULTATIONS

ULTERIEURES. AVERTISSEMENT : Ne jamais
manipuler le produit lorsqu'il est branché sur
le secteur. Gardez les mains éloignées de la
scie a tout moment et faites preuve de
prudence lorsque vous l'utilisez. Gardez cet
appareil hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas
utiliser de produits ou de matériaux abrasifs
pour le nettoyage. Ce produit n'est pas un
déchet ménager, merci de suivre les
réglements environnementaux en vigueur
pour son recyclage. A manipuler avec
extréme précaution cet appareil pour éviter
les dégats dus aux lames. Utilisez 'appareil
uniquement pour l'usage prévu. Assurez-vous
que le produit est bien monté avant de
l'utiliser. Lisez les instructions avec attention
avant la premiére utilisation. Conservez le
manuel pour une consultation ultérieure.

CONTENU

¢ 1 Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®.
¢ 1 poignée a visser

¢ 3 scies (bois T144D et T344D, métal T318A)
* Compatible avec les scies universelles

INSTRUCTIONS

¢ AVERTISSEMENT : Toujours débrancher
la perceuse du réseau électrique lors de la
manipulation ou lorsque le Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® n'est pas
utilisé. Le port de gants, de lunettes de
protection et d'un masque de protection
est recommandé lors de l'utilisation de ce
produit.

Insérer la tige (1) dans la téte de la
perceuse et la serrer fermement.
Désactivez la fonction marteau de la
perceuse si elle est équipée de cette
fonction.

Visser la poignée de support sur le coté
souhaité (3).

Tourner la gachette (2) pour ouvrir le
verrou (A) et insérer une lame de scie
jusqu'a l'extrémité (B), les dents tournées
vers l'extérieur. Relachez la gachette (C)
pour fixer la scie en place et assurez-vous
qu'elle est bien fixée. Faites trés attention
lorsque vous manipulez la scie.
Assurez-vous que le bouton
d'alimentation de votre perceuse est
éteint. Allumez ou branchez la perceuse
sur le réseau électrique.

Tenez fermement le corps (4) ou la
poignée de support (3) d'une main et tenez
la poignée de la perceuse de l'autre main
et appuyez sur le bouton "ON" pour activer
la scie. Sciez lentement. Si vous devez
couper une courbe, elle doit étre
suffisamment graduelle pour ne pas plier
lalame. En forgant la lame de la scie, vous
risquez de la casser.

Une fois l'utilisation terminée, éteignez ou
débranchez la perceuse du réseau
électrique, retirez la lame de la scie,
retirez le Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods® de la téte de la perceuse et
nettoyez les copeaux ou les débris de
coupe de la téte du produit.

ESPANOL

ADVERTENCIAS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR LAS INSTRUCCIONES

PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. ATENCION: Nunca

manipule el producto mientras esté
enchufado a la red eléctrica. Aleje las manos
de la sierra en todo momento y extreme la
precaucién cuando esté usandolo. Mantenga
este dispositivo fuera del alcance de los
niflos. No utilice productos ni materiales
abrasivos para su limpieza. Este producto no
es un residuo doméstico. Siga las normativas
medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje.
Extreme la precaucién cuando maneje este
aparato para evitar dafios con las cuchillas.
Utilice el aparato Unicamente para las
funciones que se ha disefiado. Asegurese de
que esté bien montado antes de su uso. Lea
detenidamente las instrucciones antes del
primer uso. Conserve el manual para
consultas posteriores.

CONTENIDO

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 mango enroscable

¢ 3 sierras (madera T144D y T344D, metal
T318A)

¢ Compatible con sierras universales

INSTRUCCIONES

¢ ATENCION: Desconecte siempre el taladro
de la red eléctrica mientras manipule o no
este usandoJigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®. Se recomienda el uso de
guantes, gafas y mascarilla de proteccién
cuando use este producto.

Inserte el vastago (1) en el cabezal de su
taladro y apriételo firmemente. Desactive
la funcién percutora del taladro si este
dispone de ella.

Enrosque el mango de apoyo en el lado (3)
que necesite.

Gire el gatillo (2) para abrir el seguro (A) e
inserte hasta el fondo (B) una hoja de
sierra con los dientes hacia afuera. Suelte
el gatillo (C) para fijar la sierra y asegurese
de que esta bien sujeta. Tenga especial
atencioén al manipular la sierra.
Asegurese de que el boton de encendido
de su taladro esté apagado. Encienda o
conecte el taladro a una toma eléctrica.
Sujete firmemente con una mano el
cuerpo (4) o el mango de apoyo (3) y con la
otra mano sujete la empufiadura del
taladro y apriete el botén «<ON» de este
para accionar la sierra. Corte avanzando
lentamente. Si necesita cortar en curva,
esta debera ser lo suficientemente abierta
para no doblar la hoja. Forzar la hoja de
sierra podria provocar su rotura.

Una vez haya terminado de utilizarlo,
apague o desenchufe el taladro de la red
eléctrica, retire la hoja de sierra, retire
Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®
del cabezal del taladro y limpie de virutas
o restos de corte el cabezal del producto.

DEUTSCH

WARNHINWEISE

WICHTIG: BITTE BEWAHREN SIE DIE ANLEITUNG
FUR SPATERE RUCKFRAGEN AUF. acHTUNG:

Greifen Sie nie an das Produkt und machen
Sie keine Veranderungen, wahrend das Gerat
an der Steckdose steckt. Halten Sie die Hande
immer von der Sage fern und seien Sie

besonders vorsichtig, wenn Sie sie benutzen.
Das Gerat auflerhalb der Reichwiete von
Kindern aufbewahren. Zur Reinigung keine
scheuernden Produkte oder Substanzen
verwenden. Dieses Produkt ist kein Hausmiill,
folgen Sie den Umweltschutzbestimmungen
fiir dessen Entsorgung. Zur Vermeidung von
Verletzungen durch die Klingen bei
Bedienung des Gerats Vorsicht walten lassen.
Verwenden Sie das Gerét nur fiir die dafiir
vorgesehenen Funktionen Stellen Sie vor der
Benutzung sicher, dass das Produkt fest
zusammengebaut ist. Lesen Sie die
Anweisungen vor dem ersten Gebrauch
aufmerksam durch. Bewahren Sie das
Handbuch fiir ein spateres Nachschlagen auf.

INHALT

¢ 1 Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 anschraubbarer Griff

* 3 Sdgeblatter (Holz T144D und T344D,
Metall T318A)

¢ Kompatibel mit Universalsdgen

ANLEITUNG

¢ Achtung: Ziehen Sie den Stecker der
Bohrmaschine immer aus der Steckdose,
wenn Sie den Aufsatz (ab)montieren oder
wenn Sie Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods® gerade nicht verwenden.
Es wird empfohlen, Handschuhe,
Schutzbrillen und Schutzmaske zu tragen,
wenn Sie das Produkt verwenden.

Setzen Sie den Schaft (1) in den Kopf der
Bohrmaschine und Ziehen Sie ihn sicher
fest. Deaktivieren Sie, falls vorhanden, die
Schlagbohrfunktion der Bohrmaschine.
Schrauben Sie den unterstiitzenden Griff
an die Seite (3), an der Sie ihn benétigen.
Drehen Sie den Ausléser (2), um die
Sicherung (A) zu 6ffnen und ein Sageblatt
mit den Zahnen nach vorne bis ganz zum
Anschlag (B) einzusetzen. Lockern Sie den
Ausloser (C) wieder, um die Sége zu
fixieren und versichern Sie sich, dass sie
gut gesichert ist. Verwenden Sie die Sage
mit extra viel Vorsicht.

Versichern Sie sich, dass die
Bohrmaschine abgeschaltet ist. Stecken
Sie ihren Stecker an die Steckdose.
Halten Sie den Korper (4) oder den
Zusatzgriff (3) fest mit einer Hand, mit der
anderen Hand halten Sie den Handgriff
der Bohrmaschine und driicken Sie ihren
«ON»-Knopf, um die Sdge einzuschalten.
Schneiden Sie mit langsamem Vortrieb.
Wenn Sie eine Kurve schneiden mochten,
so muss diese geniigend weit offen sein,
um das Sageblatt nicht zu beschadigen.
Starke Krafteinwirkung auf das Sageblatt
kann dazu fiihren, dass es bricht oder
kaputt wird.

Wenn Sie die Verwendung der Sage
abgeschlossen haben, stecken Sie die
Bohrmaschine wieder von der Steckdose
ab, nehmen Sie das Sageblatt aus der
Sége, nehmen Sie das Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® vom Kopf der
Bohrmaschine ab und reinigen Sie es von
Spanen oder Sageresten.

ITALIANO

AVVERTENZE

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVARE LE ISTRUZIONI PER
RIFERIMENT! FUTURI. ATTENZIONE: Non

maneggiare mai il prodotto quando &
collegato alla corrente elettrica. Allontanare
sempre le mani dalla sega e prestare la
massima attenzione durante il suo utilizzo.
Mantenere questo dispositivo fuori dalla
portata dei bambini. Non usare prodotti né
materiali abrasivi per la pulizia. Questo
prodotto non é un rifiuto domestico, seguire
le norme ambientali in vigore per il corretto
smaltimento. Utilizzare con la massima
attenzione per evitare di farsi male con le
lame. Utilizzare l'apparecchio unicamente

per le funzioni per le quali é stato proggettato

Prima di usarlo assicurarsi del suo corretto
assemblaggio. Leggere attentamente le
istruzioni prima dell'uso. Conservare il
manuale d'uso per successive consultazioni.

CONTENUTO

¢ 1 Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 manico avvitabile

¢ 3 seghe (legno T144D e T344D, metallo
T3184)

¢ Compatibile con seghe universali

ISTRUZIONI

* ATTENZIONE: Scollegare sempre il
trapano dalla corrente elettrica quando si
maneggia o non si sta utilizzandoJigsaw
Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®. Si
consiglia di utilizzare guanti, occhiali e
mascherina di protezione quando si usa
questo prodotto.

Inserire il codolo (1) all'interno della
testina del trapano e stringerlo
saldamente. Disattivare la funzione a
percussione del trapano se disponibile.

e inserire fino in fondo (B) una lama della

sega con i denti verso l'esterno. Rilasciare

il grilletto (C) per fissare la sega e
assicurarsi che sia ben inserita. Prestare
particolare attenzione al momento di
maneggiare la sega.

Assicurarsi che il pulsante di accensione
del trapano sia spento. Accendere o
collegare il trapano a una presa di
corrente.

Mantenere saldamente con una mano la
struttura (4) o il manico di supporto (3) e

con l'altra mano mantenere l'impugnatura
del trapano e premere il pulsante «<ON» per

attivare la segna. Tagliare avanzando
lentamente. Se serve tagliare a forma di
curva, questa deve essere

sufficientemente aperta da non piegare la

lama. Forzare la lama della sega potrebbe
provocarne la rottura.

Al termine del suo utilizzo, spegnere o
scollegare il trapano dalla corrente
elettrica, rimuovere la lama della segna,
rimuovere Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods® dalla testina del trapano e
pulire da trucioli o residui di taglio, la
testina del prodotto.

Girare il grilletto (2) per aprire la sicura (A)

PORTUGUES

ADVERTENCIAS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR AS INSTRUGOES

PARA CONSULTAS FUTURAS. ATENGAO: nunca

manuseie o produto enquanto este estiver
ligado a corrente. Mantenha as maos sempre
afastadas da serra e tenha extremo cuidado
durante a sua utilizagdo. Manter o aparelho
fora do alcance das criangas. Nao utilize
produtos nem materiais abrasivos para a sua
limpeza. Este produto néo é um residuo
doméstico. Siga as normas ambientais em
vigor para a sua reciclagem. Tenha cuidado
ao manipular este dispositivo para evitar
danos com as laminas. Utilize o aparelho
somente nas fungdes para as quais ele foi
concebido. Certifique-se de que esteja bem
montado antes de utiliza-lo. Leia atentamente
as instrugdes antes da primeira utilizag&o.
Conserve o manual para consultas
posteriores.

CONTEUDO

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1pega de atarraxar

¢ 3 serras (madeira T144D e T344D, metal
T318A)

¢ Compativel com serras universais

INSTRUGOES

¢ ATENGAO: desligue o berbequim sempre
da rede elétrica, antes de o manipular ou
quando terminar de utilizar o Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods®. E
recomendavel utilizar luvas, 6culos e uma
viseira de protec¢do ao utilizar este
produto.

Insira a haste (1) na cabega do seu
berbequim e aperte-a firmemente.
Desative a funcdo de percussao do
berbequim, se aplicavel.

Aparafuse a pega de apoio na lateral (3), do
lado necessario.

Gire o gatilho (2) para abrir o trinco de
seguranga (A) e insira uma lamina de
serra com os dentes virados para o
exterior até ao limite (B). Solte o gatilho (C)
para bloquear a serra e se certificar de que
esta estda bem segura. Tenha especial
cuidado ao manusear a serra.
Certifique-se de que o botao de
ligar/desligar do seu berbequim esta
desligado. Ligue o berbequim a uma
tomada elétrica.

Segure o corpo (4) ou a pega de apoio (3)
firmemente com uma mao e com a outra
mao segure a pega do berbequim.
Pressione o botdo «ON» no berbequim para
operar a serra. Corte avangando
lentamente. Se precisar de cortar em
curva, esta deve ter um angulo
suficientemente aberto para nao dobrar a
lamina. Se forgar a lamina da serra, esta
podera partir-se.

Apés a utilizagao, desligue o berbequim e
tire a ficha da rede elétrica, remova o
Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® da
cabeca do berbequim e remova quaisquer
aparas ou residuos de corte da cabega.

NEDERLANDS

WAARSCHUWINGEN

BELANGRIJK: BEWAAR DE INSTRUCTIES ZODAT U
DEZE IN DE TOEKOMST KUNT



Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® -

RAADPLEGEN. wAARSCHUWING: Houdt het
apparaat nooit zo maar vast als het op de
stroom is aangesloten. Houd uw handen te
allen tijde uit de buurt van de zaag en wees
voorzichtig bij het gebruik ervan. Apparaat
buiten het bereik van kinderen bewaren.
Schurende materialen na of voor gebruikt
reinigen. Dit product is geen huishoudelijk

afval, volg milieuvoorschriften voor recycling.

Pas op tijdens gebruik van dit apparaat om

verwondingen door de messen te voorkomen.

Gebruik het apparaat alleen waar het voor
beoogd is. Controleer of het goed in elkaar is
gezet voor gebruik. Lees de instructies

zorgvuldig door voordat u deze voor het eerst

gebruikt. Bewaar deze handleiding voor
toekomstig gebruik.

INHOUD

¢ 1 Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 opschroefbaar handvat

* 3 zagen (hout T144D en T344D, metaal
T318A)

¢ Compatibel met universele zagen

INSTRUCTIES

* WAARSCHUWING: Haal de stekker van de
boor altijd uit het stopcontact wanneer u
de boor verplaatst of wanneer het Jigsaw
Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® niet in
gebruik is. Het is aanbevolen bij gebruik
van dit product handschoenen,
veiligheidsbril en een beschermmasker te
dragen.

Steek de schacht (1) in de kop van de boor
en draai deze stevig aan. Schakel de
klopfunctie van de boor uit indien de boor
hierover beschikt.

Schroef de steungreep aan de vereiste
zijde (3).

Draai de trekker (2) om de vergrendeling
te openen (A) en steek er een zaagblad in
helemaal tot het eind (B), waarbij de
zaagtanden naar buiten zijn gericht. Laat
de trekker los (C) om de zaag vast te
zetten en zorg ervoor dat deze goed
gezekerd is. Wees extra voorzichtig bij het
behandelen van de zaag.

Zorg ervoor dat de stroomknop van de
boor uitgeschakeld is. Schakel in of sluit
de boor aan op de stroomvoorziening.
Houd de behuizing (4) of steungreep (3)
stevig vast met een hand en houd met de
andere hand de handgreep vast en druk
op de «ON»-knop om de zaag te activeren.
Zaag langzaam. Als u een boog dient uit te
snijden, dan dient dit stapsgewijs te
gebeuren zodat de zaag niet wordt
gebogen. Het forceren van het zaagblad
kan ervoor zorgen dat het breekt.

Zodra u klaar bent met het gebruik,
schakelt u de boor uit of haalt de stekker
uit het stopcontact, verwijdert het
zaagblad, verwijdert het Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® van de kop
van de boor, en reinigt u eventuele
spaanders of snijafval van de kop van het
product.

WYKORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZLOSCI. $roDkI
OSTROZNOSCI: Nigdy nie dotykaj ostrza
wyrzynarki, gdy jest podlgczona do sieci.
Trzymaj rece z dala od brzeszczotu przez caly
czas i zachowaj ostroznos¢ podczas
uzywania wyrzynarki. Przechowywac¢ z dala
od dzieci. Nie uzywaj produktéw ani
materialéw Sciernych do czyszczenia. Ten
produkt nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa
domowego, przestrzegaj istniejgce przepisy o
ochronie srodowiska w celu recyklingu.
Zachowaj ostroznos¢ w trakcie obstugi
urzadzenia w celu unikniecia skaleczenia
ostrzami. Uzywaj aparat wylacznie zgodnie z
jego przeznaczeniem. Przed uzyciem upewnij
sie, ze montaz zostal wykonany poprawnie.
Przeczytaj instrukcje uwaznie przed
pierwszym uzyciem. Zachowaj instrukcje
obstugi na wypadek dalszych pytan.

ZAWARTOSC

¢ 1 Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 uchwyt mocowany na $rube

¢ 3 brzeszczoty (do drewna T144D i T344D,
do metalu T318A)

¢ Kompatybilna z uniwersalnymi
wyrzynarkami

INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

* UWAGA: Zawsze odlaczaj urzadzenie od
sieci elektrycznej podczas obstugi lub gdy
Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®
nie jest uzywana. Zaleca sie noszenie
rekawiczek, okularéw i maski ochronnej
podczas uzywania urzadzenia.

W16z chwyt (1) do glowicy wiertta i mocno
dokre¢. Wylacz funkcje udaru w wiertarce,
jesli ja ma.

Przykre¢ uchwyt podporowy po
odpowiedniej stronie (3).

Obro¢ spust (2), aby otworzy¢ blokade (A) i
wi6z brzeszczot do konca (B) z zebami
skierowanymi na zewnatrz. Zwolnij spust
(C), aby zamocowac brzeszczot na miejscu
iupewnic sie, ze jest wlasciwie
zabezpieczony. Zachowaj szczeg6lng
ostroznos¢ podczas obstugi wyrzynarki.
Upewnij sie, ze przycisk zasilania
wiertarki jest wylaczony. Wigcz lub
podlacz wiertarke do sieci elektrycznej.
Przytrzymaj mocno korpus (4) lub uchwyt
podtrzymujacy (3) jedna reka, a drugg
trzymaj uchwyt wiertarki i nacis$nij
przycisk «<ON», aby uruchomic¢
wyrzynarke. Przecinaj wybrany materiat
powoli. Jesli potrzebujesz wycina¢
zakrzywione ksztalty, réb to na tyle
stopniowo, aby nie powodowaé¢ wyginania
ostrza podczas ciecia. Zbyt silne
dociskanie brzeszczotu moze
spowodowac jego pekniecie.

Po zakoriczeniu pracy wylacz lub odlacz
wiertarke od sieci elektrycznej, wyjmij
brzeszczot, wyjmij nasadke Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® z glowicy
wiertarki i wyczys$¢ wszelkie widry lub
resztki z glowicy produktu.

Soha ne hasznadlja a terméket, amig a
halézatba van csatlakoztatva. Mindig tartsa
tavol a kezét a flrésztdl, és hasznalat kozben
legyen 6vatos. Tartsa tavol a késziiléket e
gyermekekt6l. A tisztitdshoz ne hasznaljon
dorzsolé anyagokat. Ez a termék nem
haztartasi hulladék, Gjrahasznositasnal
kovesse a kornyezetvédelmi eléirasokat.
Fokozott elévigyazatossaggal kezelje a gépet
a pengék altal okozhat6 sériilések elkerélése
érdekében. Haznalja rendeltetésszertien a
késziiléket. Ellenérizze mindig a helyes
Osszeszerelést. Az elsé hasznadlat el6tt
figyelmesen olvassa el az utasitasokat!Tartsa
meg a hasznalati itmutatét, mert a
késobbiekben még sziikség lehet ra!

TARTOZEKOK

¢ 1 Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®
¢ 1 csavarhuzo fogantyu

o 3 fiirész (fa T144D és T344D, fém T318A)

¢ Kompatibilis univerzalis fiirészekkel

HASZNALATI UTASITAS

¢ FIGYELEM: A Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods® hasznalatakor mindig
huzza ki a furét a halézati arambél. A
termék hasznalatakor kesztyd,
véddszemiiveg és védémaszk viselése
ajanlott.

Helyezze a szarat (1) a faro fejébe, és
huzza meg kibiztositva. Kapcsolja ki a
faré kalapacs funkcidjat, amennyiben
rendelkezik ezzel a funkciéval.

Csavarja a tamasztofogantyut a kivant
oldalra (3).

Forgassa el a ravaszt (2) a zar (A)
kinyitasahoz, és helyezzen be egy
firészlapot egészen a végéig (B), a fogak
kifelé nézzenek. Engedje el a ravaszt (C) a
flirész helyére torténé rogzitéséhez, és
gy6z46djon meg réla, hogy megfeleléen van
rogzitve. A flirész kezeléséhez fokozott
figyelem ajanlott.

Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a furé
bekapcsolégombija ki van kapcsolva.
Kapcsolja be vagy csatlakoztassa a furét a
halézati aramhoz.

Tartsa az egyik kezével erésen a testet (4)
vagy a tamasztéfogantyut (3), a masik
kezével tartsa a furét, és nyomja meg az
«ON» gombot a flrész aktivalasahoz.
Lassan furjon. Ha gorbét kell vagnia, elég
fokozatosnak kell lennie ahhoz, hogy ne
hajlitsa meg a pengét. A flirész
pengéjének kényszeritése torést okozhat.
Miutan befejezte a hasznalatat, kapcsolja
ki, vagy huzza ki a furét a halézati
arambol, tavolitsa el a flirészlapot,
tavolitsa el a Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®-t a furdfejrdl, és tisztitsa
meg a forgacsot,vagy barmely vagaskor
keletkezett maradékot a termék fejébél.

POLSKI
SRODKI OSTROZNOSCI

WAZNE: INSTRUKCJE NALEZY ZACHOWAC DO

MAGYAR

FIGYELMEZTETESEK

FONTOS: AZ INSTRUKCIOKAT GRIZZE MEG A
JOVOBENI KONZULTACIOKHOZ. FicYELEM:

ROMANA

AVERTIZARI

IMPORTANT: PASTREAZA INSTRUCTIUNILE
PENTRU REFERINTE ULTERIOARE. ATENTIE: Nu

manipulati niciodata produsul in timp ce
acesta este conectat la reteaua electrica.
Tineti mainile departe de ferastrau in orice
moment si aveti grija cand il utilizati. A nu
se lasa acest dispozitiv 1a indemana copiilor.

Nu folositi produse sau materiale abrazive
pentru a-1 curata. Acest produs nu este un
deseu menajer, urmati reglementarile de
mediu in vigoare pentru a-1recicla.
Manifestati prudenta extrema cand
manipulati acest aparat pentru a evita ranile
produse cu lamele. Folositi aparatul numai
pentru functiile pentru care a fost creat.
Asigurati-va ca este corect asamblat inainte
de utilizare. Cititi cu atentie instructiunile
inainte de prima utilizare. Pastrati manualul
pentru a-1 consulta ulterior.

CONTINUT

¢ 1 Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 maner insurubabil

¢ 3 ferastraie (lemn T144D si T344D, metal
T3184)

¢ Compatibil cu ferastraie universale

INSTRUCTIUNI

¢ ATENTIE: Deconectati intotdeauna
masina de gaurit de la reteaua electrica in
timp ce manipulati sau nu folositi Jigsaw
Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®. Se
recomanda folosirea manusilor, a
ochelarilor siamastii de protectie atunci
cand utilizati acest produs.

Introduceti tija (1) in capul burghiului si
strangeti-o ferm. Dezactivati functia de
ciocan a maginii de gaurit daca este
echipata cu aceasta.

Insurubati manerul de sprijin pe partea (3)
de care aveti nevoie.

Rotiti declansatorul (2) pentru a deschide
siguranta (A) si introduceti pana la capét
(B) 0 panza de ferastrau cu zimti
indreptati spre exterior. Eliberati
declansatorul (C) pentru a fixa ferastraul
si asigurati-va ca este fixat bine. Aveti
grija deosebita atunci cand manipulati
ferastraul.

Asigurati-va ca butonul de pornire al
masinii de gaurit este pornit. Porniti sau
conectati masina de gaurit la o priza
electrica.

Tineti ferm corpul (4) sau manerul de
sustinere (3) cu o mana si cu cealalta
mana tineti manerul burghiului si apasati
butonul «<ON» al acestuia pentru a actiona
ferastraul. Taiati lent. Daca trebuie sa
taiati curbat, acesta ar trebui sa fie
suficient de deschis pentru a nu indoi
panza. Fortarea panzei ferastraului ar
putea cauza ruperea acesteia.

Dupa ce ati terminat de folosit, opriti sau
deconectati masina de gaurit de la retea,
scoateti panza ferastraului, scoateti
Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® de
pe capul burghiului si curatati aschiile sau
resturile de taiere ale produsului.

DANSK

ADVARSLER

VIGTIGT: GEM VEJLEDNINGEN TIL SENERE

BRUG. ADVARSEL: Handter aldrig produktet,
mens det er tilsluttet lysnettet. Hold
heenderne veaek fra saven til enhver tid og
udvis forsigtighed, nar du bruger den.
Apparatet skal vaere utilgeengeligt for bgrn.
Brug ikke slibende produkter eller materialer
til at renggre det. Dette produkt er ikke
husholdningsaffald, fglg geeldende

miljgregler for genbrug. Veer seerlig forsigtig,
nar du handterer dette apparat for at undga
skader fra knivene. Brug kun apparatet til sit
formal. Tjek at det er korrekt samlet fgr brug.
Laes grundigt instruktionerne fgr fgrste brug.
Gem manualen til efterfglgende
konsultationer.

INDHOLD

¢ 1"Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®"
¢ 1 skrue-on handtag

* 3 save (tree T144D og T344D, metal T318A)
* Kompatibel med universelle save

INSTRUKTIONER

¢ ADVARSEL: Tag altid boret ud af elnettet
ved handtering, eller nar ,Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods®" ikke er i
brug. Brug af handsker, beskyttelsesbriller
og en beskyttelsesmaske anbefales, nar du
bruger dette produkt.

Seet skaftet (1) ind i borets hoved og stram
det sikkert. Deaktiver borets
hammerfunktion, hvis den har denne
funktion.

Skru stgttehandtaget pa den gnskede side
(3).

Drej aftraekkeren (2) for at abne lasen (A),
og seet et savblad helt til enden (B) med
teenderne udad. Slip aftraekkeren (C) for at
fastgere saven pa plads, og sorg for, at den
er korrekt fastgjort. Veer ekstra forsigtig,
nar du handterer saven.

Sgrg for, at din boremaskine er slukket.
Teend eller szet boret i elnettet.

Hold kroppen (4) eller stgttehandtaget (3)
fast med den ene hand, og hold
handgrebet pa boret med den anden hand,
og tryk pa knappen ,ON“ for at aktivere
saven. Sa langsomt. Hvis du har brug for
at skaere en kurve, bgr det veere gradvis
nok til ikke at bgje bladet. At tvinge
savens blad kan fa det til at bryde.

Nar du er feerdig med at bruge det, skal du
slukke eller tage stikket ud af
stikkontakten, fjerne savklingen, fjerne
,Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®"
fra borets hoved og renggr eventuelle
spaner eller skeere snavs fra produktets
hoved.

SVENSKA

VARNINGAR

0BS! BEHALL INSTRUKTIONERNA FOR FRAMTIDA

BRUK. vARNING: Hantera aldrig produkten
nar den ar ansluten till elnatet. Hall alltid
hénderna borta fran sagen och var forsiktig
nar du anvander den. Forvaras oatkomligt for
barn. Anvand inte slipprodukter eller
material for att rengéra den med. Denna
produkt ar inte hushallsavfall, sa f6lj
miljonormerna for atervinning. Var forsiktig
vid hantering av apparaten for att undga
skarningsrisk. Anvand aparaten enbart i
enlighet med dess dndamal. Fére anvandning
forsakra dig om att monteringen
genomfordes korrekt. Las instruktionerna
noggrant innan férsta anvandning. Spara
manualen for eventuella foljdfragor.

INNEHALL

¢ 1 Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1skruvhandtag

* 3 sagar (tra T144D och T344D, metall
T318A)

¢ Kompatibel med universalsagar

INSTRUKTIONER

¢ VARNING: Koppla alltid bort borren fran
elnitet vid hantering eller nar Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® inte

anvands. Det rekommenderas att anvdnda
handskar, skyddsglasdgon och en
skyddsmask vid anvandning av denna
produkt.

Sétt in skaftet (1) i borrhuvudet och dra at
det ordentligt. Avaktivera borrens
hammarfunktion om den har en sadan.
Skruva fast stodhandtaget pa 6nskad sida
(3).

Vrid avtryckaren (2) for att 6ppna laset (A)
och for in ett sagblad hela vagen till anden
(B) med tanderna vanda utat. Slapp
avtryckaren (C) for att fasta sagen pa plats
och se till att den sitter fast ordentligt. Var
extra forsiktig nar du hanterar sagen.

Se till att borrens stromknapp ar
avstangd. Sla pa eller anslut borren till
elnitet.

Hall i kroppen (4) eller stédhandtaget (3)
stadigt med ena handen och hall i
handtaget pa borren med den andra
handen och tryck pa “ON"-knappen for att
aktivera sagen. Saga langsamt. Om du
behover skéra ut en kurva bor det ske
successivt for att inte bgja bladet. Om du
forcerar sagens blad kan det ga sénder.
Nar du har slutat anvédnda den, stang av
eller koppla bort borren fran elnétet, ta
bort sagbladet, ta bort Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® fran
borrhuvudet och rengor den fran
eventuella span eller spillror fran
produktens huvud.

SuoMmI

VAROITUKSET

TARKEAA: SAILYTA OHJEET MYGHEMPAA
KAYTTOA VARTEN. vAROITUS: Ald koskaan

kasittele tuotetta, kun se on kytketty
verkkovirtaan. Ala koskaan koske késin
sahaan ja kayta sitd varovasti. Pida laite
lasten ulottumattomissa. Al4 kayta
puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai
aineita. Tdma4 tuote ei kuulu
kotitalousjatteisiin, noudata paikallisia
ymparistomaarayksia sen kierrdttamiseksi.
Ole erityisen varovainen, kun kasittelet tata
laitetta valttaaksesi terista tulevia vammoja.
Kaytd laitetta vain sen oikeaan
kayttotarkoitukseen. Tarkista oikea asennus
ennen kayttoa. Lue kayttoohjeet huolellisesti
ennen tuotteen kayttoa. Sailyta ohjekirja
myohempaa kayttoa varten.

SISALTO

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1ruuvattava kahva

¢ 3 sahaa (puu T144D ja T344D, metalli
T318A)

¢ Yhteensopiva universaalisahojen kanssa

KAYTTOOHJEET

¢ VAROITUS: Irrota pora aina
verkkovirrasta, kun kasittelet Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods®:ia tai kun se ei
ole kaytossa. Tuotetta kdytettdessa
suositellaan kdyttdmé&an hanskoja,
suojalaseja ja suojamaskia.

Asenna terd (1) poran padhan ja kirista se
tiukasti. Kytke pois poran vasaratoiminto,
jos sellainen on olemassa.

Ruuvaa tukikahva vaaditulle puolelle (3).
Kaanna liipaisinta (2) avataksesi lukko (A)
ja asenna sahatera aina loppupa&hén (B)
asti hampaat ulospdin. Vapauta liipaisin
(C) asettaaksesi saha paikoilleen ja
varmista, ettd se kunnolla kiinni. Ole
erittdin varovainen sahaa kasitellessasi.
Varmista, ettd poran virtakytkin on pois
paalta. Kytke pora verkkovirtaan.

Pida tukikahvan (3) runkoa (4) tukevasti
toisessa kadessa ja pida toisella kadellla
kiinni poran kahvasta ja paina ON-
painiketta sahan aktivoimiseksi. Sahaa
hitaasti. Jos sinun on leikattava kaari, se
taytyy leikata asteittain ettei tera taitu.
Terdn pakottaminen voi hajoittaa teran.
Kun olet valmis, kytke pora pois
verkkovirrasta, irrota sahater3,

irrota Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods® poran padsta ja puhdista
lastut tai muut leikkausjaamat tuotteen
paasta.

LIETUVIY

ISPEJIMAS

SVARBU: ISSAUGOKITE INSTRUKCIJAS

ATEICIAI ISPEJIMAS: Niekada nemosuokite
gaminiu, kol jis ijungtas j elektros tinklg.
Visada laikykite rankas atokiau nuo pjtuklo ir
naudodami ji biikite atsargis. Prietaisg
laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
Nenaudokite $lifavimo jrankiy ar medziagy
valymui. Sis produktas - tai ne buitiné atlieka,
todél vadovaukités aplinkosaugos standartai
norint ji perdirbti. Naudodami §j prietaisg
elkités itin atsargiai, kad nesusizeistumeéte
peiliais. Naudokite prietaisg tik pagal jo
numatytajg paskirtj. pries naudodami,
patikrinkite, ar prietaisas tinkamai surinktas.
Pries$ pradédami naudoti, atidZiai
perskaitykite instrukcijas. ISsaugokite
vadovg, kad galétumeéte perziiiréti jei kilus
papildomy klausimuy.

TURINYS

¢ 1«Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®»

¢ 1 prisukama rankena

¢ 3 pjuklai (medienos T144D ir T344D,
metalo T318A)

¢ Suderinamas su universaliais pjuklais

INSTRUKCIJA

« ISPEJIMAS: visada atjunkite grazta nuo
elektros tinklo, kai su juo dirbate arba kai
nenaudojate «Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®». Naudojant §j gaminj
rekomenduojama dévéti pirstines,
apsauginius akinius ir apsaugine kauke.
Tkiskite kotg (1) i graZto galvute ir tvirtai
priverzkite. ISjunkite greZtuvo plaktuko
funkcijg, jei greztuvas turi sig funkcija.
Prisukite atramine rankeng prie
reikiamos pusés (3).



Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® -

* Pasukite gaidukg (2), kad atsidaryty
uzraktas (A), ir idékite pjaklo diskg iki
galo (B) dantukais j iSore. Atleiskite
gaidukg (C), kad uzfiksuotumeéte pjuklg
vietoje, ir jsitikinkite, kad jis tinkamai
pritvirtintas. Dirbdami su pjuklu bukite
ypac atsargus.

Isitikinkite, kad greztuvo maitinimo
mygtukas yra iSjungtas. [junkite arba
prijunkite graztg prie elektros tinklo.
Viena ranka tvirtai laikykite korpusa (4)
arba atramine rankeng (3), kita ranka
laikykite graZto rankeng ir paspauskite
mygtuka "ON", kad jjungtuméte pjukla.
Pjaukite létai. Jei reikia pjauti kreive, ji
turi bati pakankamai léta, kad nesulenkty
pjuklo. Pjaunant su jéga pjiiklo aSmenis,
jie gali suldzti.

Baige naudoti, iSjunkite arba atjunkite
greztuva nuo elektros tinklo, iSimkite
pjuklo diska, nuimkite nuo greztuvo
galvutés «Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®» ir nuvalykite nuo gaminio
galvutés visas droZles ar pjovimo likucius.

NORSK

ADVARSLER

VIKTIG: OPPBEVAR ANVISNINGENE FOR
FREMTIDIGE REFERANSER. ADVARSEL: Handter

aldri produktet mens det er koblet til
strgmnettet. Hold hendene vekk fra sagen til
enhver tid og veer forsiktig nar du bruker den.
Hold enheten utilgjengelig for barn. Ikke bruk
grove produkter eller materialer for a rengjgre
den. Dette produktet er ikke
husholdningsavfall, sa fglg miljgkravene til
gjenvinning. Veer spesielt forsiktig nar du
handterer dette apparatet for a unnga skader
fra bladene. Bruke enheten til bare til sitt
formal. Sjekk korrekt montering fgr bruk. Les
instruksjonene ngye for fgrstegangsbruk. Ha
handboken for ytterligere forespgrsler.

INNHOLDET

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Vedlegg InnovaGoods®

¢ 1skrue-pa handtaket

* 3 sager (tre T144D og T344D, metall T318A)
* Kompatibel med universelle sager

BRUKSANVISNING

* ADVARSEL: Trekk alltid ut stgpselet fra
stromnettet ved handtering, eller nar
Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®
ikke er i bruk. Bruk av hansker,
vernebriller og beskyttelsesmaske
anbefales nar du bruker dette produktet.
Sett skaftet (1) inn i borehodet og stram
det sikkert. Deaktiver
borehammerfunksjonen hvis den har
denne funksjonen.

Skru stpttehandtaket pa gnsket side (3).
Drei avtrekkeren (2) for & apne lasen (A) og
sett inn et sagblad helt til enden (B) med
tennene vendt utover. Slipp avtrekkeren
(C) for a fikse sagen pa plass og sgrg for at
den er ordentlig sikret. Veer ekstra
forsiktig nar du handterer sagen.
Kontroller at boreens strgmknapp er slatt
av. Sla pa eller koble boret inn i
strgmnettet.

Hold kroppen (4) eller stgttehandtaket (3)
fast med den ene handen og hold
handtaket pa boret med den andre handen

og trykk pa «ON» -knappen for a aktivere
sagen. Sa sakte. Hvis du trenger a kutte en
kurve, bor det veere gradvis nok til ikke a
bgye bladet. A tvinge sagbladet kan fgre
til at den bryter.

Nar du er ferdig med & bruke den, sla av
eller koble boret fra strgmnettet, ta av
sagbladet, fijerne Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods® fra hodet pa boret og
rengjgr eventuelle spon eller skjeere rusk
fra hodet pa produktet.

SLOVENSCINA

OPOZORILO

POMEMBNO: SHRANITE TA NAVODILA ZA
PRIMER KASNEJSE UPORABE. POZOR: Nikoli ne

rokujte z izdelkom, ko je le-ta priklju¢en na
elektricno omreZje. Roke vedno drzite stran
od Zage in bodite pri uporabi izredno
previdni. Napravo shranjujte izven dosega
otrok. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov in
materialov za ¢iS€enje. Ta izdelek ni
gospodinjski odpadek, sledite okoljskim
normam, ki so veljavne za njegovo reciklazo.
Bodite izjemno previdni pri upravljanju tega
aparata, da se izognete nevarnostim z rezili.
Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere
je namenjen. Pred uporabo preverite ali je
montaza pravilna. Pred prvo uporabo
natancéno preberite navodila. Shranite
priro¢nik za morebitno poznej$o uporabo.

VSEBINA

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®
¢ 1 navojni ro¢aj

* 3 Zage (les T144D in T344D, kovina T318A)
e Zdruzljivo z univerzalnimi Zagami

NAVODILA

* POZOR: Vedno odklopite vrtalni stroj iz
elektricnega omrezja, medtem ko
uporabljate Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®. Pri uporabi tega izdelka je
priporog¢ljiva uporaba zas¢itnih rokavic,
oc¢al in maske.

Vstavite steblo (1) v glavo vrtalnika in ga
trdno zategnite. Deaktivirajte funkcijo
kladiva na vrtalniku, ¢e jo le-ta ima.
Privijte podporni ro¢aj na stran (3), ki jo
potrebujete.

Obrnite sprozilec (2), da odprete zapah (A)
in vstavite Zagin list do konca (B) z zobmi
obrnjenimi navzven. Sprostite sprozilec
(C), da zaklenete Zago in se prepricajte, da
je varna. Pri rokovanju z zago bodite $e
posebej previdni.

Prepricajte se, da je gumb za vklop na
vrtalniku izklopljen. Vklopite ali
prikljuéite vrtalnik v elektri¢no vtiénico.
Z eno roko trdno primite telo (4) ali
podporni ro¢aj (3), z drugo roko pa drzite
ro¢aj svedra in pritisnite gumb “ON” na
vrtalniku, da upravljate Zago. RezZite
pocasi. Ce morate rezati krivino, mora le-
ta biti dovolj odprta, da ne upogne rezila.
Premocan pritisk na Zagin list bi lahko
povzrocil, da se zlomi.

Ko koncate z uporabo, izklopite ali
izkljucite vrtalnik iz elektricnega omrezja,
odstranite Zagin list, odstranite Jigsaw
Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® iz vrtalne
glave in o€istite iz glave izdelka
morebitne odrezke ali rezalne odpadke.

EAAHNIKA

IMTPOEIAOITOIHZEIZ

ZHMANTIKO: KPATHZTE TIZ OAHTIEX 1A
MEAAONTIKH ANA®OPA. rPozoxH: Mnv

XEPI{EOTE MOTE TO MPOIOV EVW €ival
ouvdedenévo oTo NAEKTPIKO dikTvo. Kpatdte
Ta XEP1A 04¢ MAVTA PAKPLA Ao TO MPLOvL Kal
Va €0TE MPOCEKTIKOL OTAV TO XPTN|OLHOTMOLEITE.
Kpatrote TNV GUOKELT PAKPLd and naidid.
MnV XpTOL0MOLEITE AELAVTIKA MPOTovTa 1)
VAKA yia va v kaBapioete To npoidov autod
Sev mpoopideTal yla oKlaka anoppippata Kat
Ba npéEnel va akoAovBnoeTe Ta
MEPRAANOVTIKA MPOTUMA AVAKVKAWONG
Tpoog€te 18iattépwg Otav xelpideote ™
GUOKEVT), Y1d VA AMOYUYETE TOUG
TPAUPATIONOVE and TG Aemideg.
XP1MO10MOOTE TNV GUCKEUT POVO yid To
OKOTO MoV Tpoopiletal. EAEYETE TN owoTh
OUVaPPOAGYNOM TPV anod T xprion. AlaBdote
TPOOEKTIKA TIG 08MYIEG PV TNV PWTN
Xp1on. AlaTnPNOTE TO EYXELPIOI0 ya
HETAYEVECTEPT AVAPOPA.

TMEPIEXOMENO

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

* 1B18wTO XEPOVAL

¢ 3 piovia (EVAo T144D kat T344D,
HeTtaAAko T318A)

* TUPBATO J1E TPLOVIA YEVIKNG XP1IONG

OAHTIEZ

¢ TIPOXOXH: AOGUVOEETE MAVTA TO TPUTAVL
anod v Tpoodosia pevpaTog KATA TO
XELPIOPO 1] EPOCOV SEV XPNGLHOTIOUTE TO
Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®.
TUVIOTATAL 1) XPT)OT) MPOCTATEVTIKWY
YavTWV, YUAALWY Kal HAoKag Katd m
XPT|0T) AUTOU TOU MPOTOVTOG.

TonoBe0TE To 0TEAEXOG (1) OTNV KEPAAT
TOU TPUMAVIOY 004G KAl 0PIETE TO KAAQ.
Anevepyomnowote T Aeltovpyia opUpag
TOV TPUMAvIoV €AV eival e€omMAIONEVO e
auTo.

BibwoTte ) Aapr| opieng otv mAgvpd (3)
OV XPELALETTE.

T'upiote ™ oKRavOAAN (2) yia va avoifete o
pavdaio (A) kat TomoBeToTe a Aemnida
TIPLOVIOV PEXPL To TENOG (B) pe Ta 6ovtia
oTpappéva npog Ta £§w. APnoTe T
oxavdaAn (C) yia va KAEWOWOETE To MPLovL
Kal BeBawBeite 0T eival ao@aleg.
TIpoo£€te 181aitepa 6Tav XEPIETTE TO
TPLOVL.

BeBawwBeite 0T1 To Koupri Asttoupyiag
0TO TPUMAVL 0ag £iVal AMEVEPYOTOINIEVO.
EVEPYOTONOTE 1) GUVOEGTE TO TPUMAVL OE
Hia NAEKTPIKY mpida.

Kpatote otabepd to owpa (4) 1 ™ Aapn
otPENG (3) e To €va x€pt Kat fe To AANO
XEPL, KPATNOTE TN Aafr} TOV TpUNAVIOL Kat
natnote 1o Koupmi «ON» GTo Tpunavt yia
va AELTOVPYTOETE TO MPLovL. Kowte
KIvoUpevo apyd. EQv mpémnet va KOWeTe pa
KAUMUAN, Ba pemnet va gival apketd
avolxTn yia va pnv Avyioet ) Aenida. Eav
TMEoETE N Aemiba Tov mplovioy, propei va
OmAoeL.

MOALG OAOKANPWOETE TN XP1OT) TOV,
AMEVEPYOTIOUOTE 1) AMOCUVEEDTE TO
TPUMAVL ano6 TV npida, apaipecTe

Aenida Tou mplovioy, apalpécte To Jigsaw
Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® amné v
KEPAAT TOL TpUNAvVIov Kat Kabapiote v
KEPAAT] TOU MPOTOVTOG Ao TONG 1)
vunoAeippata Komng.

CESTINA
UPOZORNENI{

DULEZITE: USCHOVEJTE NAVOD PRO BUDOUCI

POUZITI. uPoZORNEN: Nemanipulujet s
vyrobkem, kdyz je zapojeny do sité. Po celou
dobu drZzte ruce mimo dosah pily a pfi jejim
pouzivani bud'te opatrni. UdrZujte zafizeni
mimo dosah déti. K ¢isténi nepouzivejte
abrazivni pfipravky ani materialy.
Nevyhazujte tento pfistroj do komunalniho
odpadu. Pfi jeho recyklaci se fid'te platnymi
normami pro ochranu zivotniho prostfedi. Pfi
manipulaci s timto zafizenim dbejte zvySené
opatrnosti, aby nedoslo k pofezani. Pfistroj
pouzivejte pouze na ucely, k nimz je uréeny.
Pifed pouzitim se ujistéte, zda je pfistroj
spravné sestaven. Pfed prvnim pouzitim si
pozorné prectéte navod. Navod si ponechejte
pro pfipadné dalsi nejasnosti.

OBSAH

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 Sroubovaci rukojet

¢ 3 pily (dfevéna T144D a T344D, kovova
T318A)

e Kompatibilni s univerzalnimi pilami.

NAVOD

* UPOZORNENI: Vzdy odpojte vrtaéku od
elektrické sité pfi manipulaci nebo kdyz
vrtacku nepouzivate. Pfi pouziti vyrobku
se doporucuje mit na sobé rukavice,
ochranné bryle a ochrannou masku.
Vlozte dfik (1) do hlavy vrtacky a pevné jej
utdhnéte. Deaktivujte funkci pfiklepu
vrtacky, pokud ma tento prvek.
Pfisroubujte opérnou rukojet na
pozadovanou stranu (3).

Otacenim spousté (2) oteviete zamek (A) a
vlozte Cepel pily az na konec (B) se zuby
sméfujicimi ven. Uvolnéte spoust (C) k
upevnéni pily na misto a ujistéte se, ze

je fadné pfipevnénd. Pfi manipulaci s
pilou dbejte zvySené opatrnosti.

Ujistéte se, Ze vypinac vrtacky je vypnuty.
Zapnéte nebo zapojte vrtacku do
elektrické sité.

DrZte télo (4) nebo opérnou rukojet jednou
rukou a druhou rukou drzte uchopku
vrtacky a zmacknéte tlacitko «ON» k
aktivaci pily. ReZte pomalu. Potfebujete-li
vyfezat kiivku, méli byste to délat
pozvolna, aby nedoslo k ohnuti ¢epele.
Namahani cepele pily by ji mohlo zlomit.
Jakmile ji pfestanete pouzivat, vypnéte
nebo odpojte vrtacku od elektrické sité,
sundejte ¢epel, sundejte Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® z hlavy
vrtacky a odstrarte hobliny nebo odfezky
z hlavy vyrobku.

bbJITAPCKH

MPEOVYIIPEXXOEHUSA

BAXHO: 3AMA3ETE UHCTPYKLIMUTE 3A
BbAELA CMIPABKA. riPEOYIIPEX IEHME:

Huxora He XBalLlaiTe ypeAa, [OKATO e
BKJIIOYEH B eJIeKTpUYeckaTa Mpexa.
[pBXTe pbIETE CU BUHArK fajed OT
TPMUOHA ¥ BHMMAaBaMTe, JOKaTo I'o
u3mos3Bare. [IpbXTe ypena faned oT fela
He u3nonsBalTe abpasuBHY NIPOAYKTH U
MaTepHManyu 3a IoYUCTBaHe Ha
ycTpoicTBOTO. TO3M MPOAYKT He e GUTOB
OTHaABbK, 3aTOBA CJIeZIBalTe AeJICTBALIUTE
€KOJIOTMYHM CTaHAAPTH 32 PeLMKIINPAHE.
BHMMaBalTe, JOKATO 3aKayaTe ypeay, 3a fa
u3berHeTe HapaHsIBaHMUs OT OCTPHUeETATA.
VisnosnsBanTe ypepa caMo 1o
npepgHasHaveHue [IpoBepeTe fany e
CIr7106€H IIPaBWIJIHO IIPefu YIIoTpe6a
IIpoyeTeTe BHUMATEITHO MHCTPYKIIUUATE
Ipeny I'bpBaTa yrnoTpeba. 3amnasete
PBKOBOZCTBOTO 3a IT0-K'BbCHY KOHCYJITALIUN.

BKJTIOYBA

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 oTBMBALIA Ce APBXKKA

¢ 3 TpuoHa (gbpBo T144D u T344D, MeTan
T318A)

¢ CbBMEeCTHUM C YHMBEPCAJIHM TPHUOHM

HWHCTPYKLIMH

e [TIPEOYIIPEXXEHUE: BuHaru
M3KII0YBAiiTe fApenKaTa oT
eJleKTpuJYecKaTa Mpexxa, fJOKaTo s
M3MON3BaTe MIIN KOraTo He
usmnon3asare Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®. [Ipu M3I0I3BaHETO Ha
TO3M IIPOAYKT Ce IIPerIopbyYBa HOCEHETO
Ha pPbKaBUIIY, OUMIIa U 3aLIMTHA MacKa.
[TocTaBeTe ApBXKaTa (1) B IPUCTAKBTa
Ha IpeJIKaTa ¥ 3aTerHeTe 34PaBo.
HesakTuBupanTe QyHKIIMATA YYK Ha
[penKaTa, ako ¥Ma TaKaBa.

3aBbpTeTe NOAABbPXaLIAaTa APBXKKA Ha
Heo6xomuMaTa cTpaHa (3).

3aBbpTeTe CIIychKa (2), 3a ja OTBOPUTE
Kioyankara (A) u ImocTaBeTe OCTpMe Ha
TPMOHA [j0 caMusl Kpaii (B) CbC 3bOIUTe,
coveny HaBbH. OTIycHeTe ciycbKa (C),
3a fja pukcupaTe HOXa Ha MSICTO U ce
yBepeTe, Ye e IIPaBUJIHO 06e30I1aceH.
BHMMAaBaMTe U3KIIIOYUTEITHO MHOTO IIpHU
M3II0JI3BAHETO Ha TPMOHA.

YBeperTe ce, 4e 6yTOHA 33 BKJIIOYBaHe Ha
JipenKaTa e U3KIIloYeH. BkimodeTe
JipenKaTa oT 6yTOHA MU B
eJIeKTPUYEeCcKaTa Mpexa.

[pBXTe TAJIOTO Ha ypeza (4) unu
nmoAAbpXaLiaTa ApbXKa (3) 3gpaso ¢
e[lHa PbKa ¥ IPBXKTE APBXKKATa Ha
IpenkarTa ¢ gpbrara. HatucHeTe 6yToHa
«ON» 3a BKJIIOUBaHe Ha TpPMOHaA. PexxeTe
6aBHO. AKO TpsI6Ba [la OTPEXeTe U3BUTA
JIVMHNS, TPsI6Ba [ja M3MecBaTe 6aBHO 6e3
Jla M3BUBaTe OCTpMeTo. HacuiBaHeTo Ha
OCTPMeTO Ha TPMOHA MOXe fla IO CUYIIN.
KoraTo CBBPUINTE C U3IIOJI3BAHETO MY,
M3KIII0YeTe OT 6yTOHA U pesiKaTa OT
eJIeKTpUYEeCKaTa MpeXxa, 3BafleTe
OCTpMETO Ha TPMOHA], CBarneTe Jigsaw
Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® oT
NpMUCTaBKaTa Ha IPeJIKaTa U IOYNCTETE
BCMKM OCTaThII¥ OT IIPMCTaBKaTa Ha
MIPOAYKTA.

HRVATSKI

UPOZORENJA

VAZNO: SACUVAJTE UPUTE ZA BUDUCU

UPORABU. PAZNJA: Nikada nemojte rukovati
proizvodom dok je priklju¢en na elektri¢énu
mrezu. Uvijek drzite ruke dalje od pile i budite
oprezni kada je koristite. DrZite ovaj uredaj
daleko od dohvata djece. Ne koristite
abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za
¢iS¢enje. Ovaj proizvod nije kuc¢anski otpad, u
skladu je s ekoloskim propisima koji se ticu
njegove reciklaze. Posebno pripazite da se ne
biste ozlijedili oStricama prilikom koristenja
uredaja. Koristite ovaj uredaj samo u svrhe u
koje je namijenjen. Provjerite da je ispravno
sastavljen prije koristenja. Pazljivo procitajte
upute prije prvog koristenja. ZadrZite upute za
dalje nedoumice.

SADRZAJ

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®
¢ 1rucka na zavrtanje

¢ 3 pile (drvo T144D i T344D, metal T318A)
¢ Kompatibilan s univerzalnim pilama

UPUTE

* PAZNJA: Uvijek otpojite busilicu s
elektricne mreZe dok rukujete ili ne
koristite Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®. Prilikom koristenja ovog
proizvoda preporucuje se koristenje
zastitnih rukavica, naoc¢ala i maske.
Umetnite Sipku (1) u glavu vase busilice i
¢vrsto je pritegnite. Deaktivirajte funkciju
cekica busilice ako je ima.

Pric¢vrstite potpornu ruc¢ku na stranu (3)
koja vam je potrebna.

Okrenite okidac (2) da otvorite zasun (A) i
umetnite list pile do kraja (B) sa zupcima
okrenutim prema van. Otpustite okidac (C)
da blokirate pilu i provjerite je li dobro
pricvrséena. Budite posebno oprezni pri
rukovanju pilom.

Provjerite je li gumb za paljenje na vasoj
busilici iskljuéen. Upalite ili spojite
busilicu na elektriénu uti¢nicu.

Jednom rukom ¢évrsto drzite tijelo (4) ili
potpornu rucku (3), a drugom rukom drzite
rucku busilice i pritisnite gumb “ON" na
busilici za pokretanje pile. ReZite polako.
Ako trebate rezati ukoso, ona bi trebala
biti dovoljno otvorena da ne savija ostricu.
Forsiranje lista pile moglo bi uzrokovati
njegovo lomljenje.

Nakon $to ga zavrSite s koriStenjem,
ugasite ili otpojite busilicu s elektri¢ne
mreze, uklonite list pile, uklonite Jigsaw
Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® s glave
busilice i oc¢istite glavu proizvoda od
strugotina ili ostataka rezanja.

SLOVENCINA

UPOZORNENIA

DOLEZITE: UCHOVAVAJTE TENTO NAVOD PRE
BUDUCE POUZITIE. PozoR: Nikdy

nemanipulujte s vyrobkom, ked je zapojeny

do elektrickej siete. Drzte ruky pre¢ od pily po
cely ¢as a pri jej pouzivani bud'te opatrni.
UdrzZujte zariadenie mimo dosahu deti. Na
Cistenie nepouzivajte abrazivne pripravky ani
materialy. Nevyhadzujte tento pristroj do
komunalneho odpadu. Pri jeho recyklacii sa
riad'te platnymi normami pre ochranu
zivotného prostredia. Pri manipuldcii s tymto
zariadenim dbajte na zvy$enu opatrnost, aby
nedoslo k porezaniu. Pristroj pouzivajte len
na ucely, na ktoré je urceny. Pred pouZitim sa
uistite, €i je pristroj spravne zostaveny.
Pozorne si precitajte pokyny pred prvym
pouzitim. Prirucku si uchovavajte pre
pripadne dalsie otazky.

OBSAH

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®
* 1 skrutkovacia rukovat

¢ 3 pily (drevo T144D a T344D, kov T318A).
¢ Kompatibilny univerzalnymi pilami

NAVOD NA POUZITIE

* UPOZORNENIE: Pocas pouzivania alebo
nepouzivania Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®, vitacku vzdy odpojte od
zdroja napajania. Pri pouzivani vyrobku sa
odporuca pouzit rukavice, okuliare a
ochrannu masku.

Vlozte ty¢ (1) do hlavice vasej vitacky a
pevne ju utiahnite. Vypnite funkciu
priklepu vitacky, ak je fiou vybavena.
Naskrutkujte podpornu rukovéat na stranu
(3), ktoru potrebujete.

Otocenim spuste (2) otvorte zapadku (A) a
zasuiite pilovy kota¢ uplne (B) tak, aby
zuby smerovali von. Uvolnenim spuste (C)
pilu uzamknete a uistite sa, Ze je zaistena.
Pri manipuldcii s pilou budte obzvlast
opatrni.

Uistite sa, Ze tlac¢idlo napajania na vasej
vitacke je vypnuté. Zapnite alebo zapojte
vitacku do elektrickej zasuvky.

Jednou rukou pevne uchopte telo (4) alebo
podpornu rukovat (3) a druhou rukou
uchopte rukovat vitacky a stlacte tlac¢idlo
,ON" na vitacke, aby ste pilu ovladali.
Pomalym pohybom pilte. Ak potrebujete
pilit do oblikuy, mala by byt dostato¢ne
otvorenad, aby ste neohli ¢epel. Nasilnym
tlakom na Cepel pily méze dojst k jej
zlomeniu.

Po ukonceni pouzivania vitacku vypnite
alebo odpojte od elektrickej siete, vyberte
pilovu ¢epel, vyberte Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® z hlavice
vitacky a vycistite hlavicu vyrobku od
triesok alebo reznych zvyskov.

EESTI

HOIATUSED

TAHTIS: SAILITAGE JUHISED EDASISEKS
KASUTAMISEKS. Ho1ATUS: Arge kunagi

kasitsege toodet korrastamise otstarbel, kui
see on vooluvorku ithendatud. Hoidke kded
saelehest alati eemal ja olge selle kasutamisel
ettevaatlik Hoidke toodet laste kdeulatusest
viljas. Arge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks
abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid voi
materjale. See seade ei ole majapidamispriigi,
seega jargige taaskasutuse ja
imbertdotlemise keskkonnastandardeid.
Kasutage toodet eriti ettevaatlikult valtimaks
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terade tekitatud vigastusi. Kasutage toodet
vaid tema ettendhtud eesmargil. Kontrollige
kokkupaneku korrektsust enne kasutamist.
Enne esmakordset kasutamist lugege
hoolikalt 1dbi juhised. Sailitage manual
tdiendavate paringute jaoks.

SISU

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 kdepideme kinnituskruvi

¢ 3 saelehte (puidule T144D ja T344D,
metallile T318A)

 Uhildub universaalsete saelehtedega

JUHISED

¢ HOIATUS: Liilitage alati puur
vooluvdrgust lahti, kui seda kasitsete
korrastamiseks voi kui Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® ei ole
kasutusel. Selle toote kasutamisel on
soovitatav kanda kindaid, kaitseprille ja
kaitsemaski.

Sisestage vars (1) drelli pesasse ja
pingutage iihendus kindlalt kinni.

Deaktiveerige puuri vasara funktsioon, kui

sellel on see funktsioon olemas.

Kruvige tugikdepide soovitud kiiljele
(3).Poorake hooba(2), et avada lukk (A) ja
sisestage saeleht 16puni oma pesasse(B)
hammastega valjapoole.

Vabastage paastik (C), et sae oma kohale
kinnitada ja veenduda, et see on
korralikult kinnitatud. Olge sae
kasitsemisel korrastamise otstarbel eriti
ettevaatlik.

et teie drelli toitenupp oleks vilja

lilitatud. Liilitage trell kasutamiseks sisse

voi iihendage see vooluvdrku.

Hoidke iihe kédega kindlalt korpusest (4)
voi tugikaepidemest (3), teise kdega
hoidke puuri kdepidemest ning vajutage
sae aktiveerimiseks nuppu «ON». Saagige
aeglaselt. Kui teil on vaja sooritada
koverat 10iget. See 16ige peaks olema
piisavalt jark-jarguline, et mitte tera
painutada. Sae terale liigse jou
rakendamine voib pdéhjustada selle
purunemise.

Kui olete selle kasutamise 16petanud,
lilitage drell vilja voi eemaldage
vooluvorgust, eemaldage saeleht,
eemaldage puuripeast Jigsaw Drill
Attachment InnovaGoods® ja puhastage
tootelt koik laastud voi 16ikejadgid.

Veenduge enne vorgujuhtme ithendamist,

PYCCKMNI

NMPEOVIIPEXXOEHUA

BAXHO: COXPAHUTE 3TY UHCTPYKLIMIO N4
[ATIHEALLET O UCTIONb30BAHMA.

BHUMAHUE: HuKOria He TporamuTe U3Jene,

KOTZia OHO IIOZKITIOUEHO K 9JIEKTPUYIECKON
ceTu. Bcerpa epXxmuTe pyKu Ioganblie OT
TIMJIBL ¥ COGIIIOAiTe OCTOPOXXHOCTD IIPH ee
MCIIONIb30BaHMM. [IepXXUTe YCTPOMCTBO BHE
30HB1 JOCSATaeMOCTY AeTeN. [IJIs YUCTKY He
WCIIONb3yJTe abpa3uBHble IPOAYKTHL UIIU
MaTepuansl. [lTaHHOe yCTPOMCTBO He
SIBJISIETCSI 6BITOBBIM MYCOPOM, CO6ITIOfalTe
JIeICTBYIOLIVE HOPMATUBEL I10 €T0
yTunusauuu. Co6mozanTe 0CTOPOXXHOCTD
Ipu 06PALIEHUY C ITUM YCTPOICTBOM,
YTO6B1 U36€XaTh ITOBPEXAEHU HOXXAMMU.

Vcnonb3yiTe YyCTPOMCTBO UCKITIOUUTEIIBHO
JUISI TeX LieJiedt, AJIsST KOTOPBIX OHO GBLII0
paspaboTaHo. Y6eAUTECh B HAZIEXXHOCTH
MOHTaXa Iepef] UCII0JIb30BAaHMEM.
O3HaKOMbBTECh C MHCTPYKIIMEN TIepes
TIepBBIM MCIIONIb30BaHMeM. COXpaHUTe
VHCTPYKIIMIO [JIsI ITIOCTIeAYIOLIMX
o6palleHNnt K HeN.

COOEPXXAHHUE

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 pyd4ka c caMOpe3oM

¢ 3 bl (BepeBo T144D u T344D, MeTann
T318A)

¢ COBMECTMMOCTD C YHUBEPCAIbHbIMU
auIaMu

HUHCTPYKIITHH

e BHUMAHHE: Bcerzia OTKIIO4YaNTe Apeib
OT MCTOYHMKA IIUTAHUS BO BpeMs
PaboThl MY HEeMCNONBb30BaHUA Jigsaw
Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®. ITpu
MCIIONIb30BaHUY U3METIUS
PeKOMEeHAYETCsI UCIIONb30BaTh
3aLUTHBIE IePYATKY, OYKY U MACKY.
BcTaBbTe XBOCTOBUK (1) B TOJTIOBKY
CBepJIa ¥ IJIOTHO 3aTAHUTE. OTKITIOUNTE
yAapHy1o GYHKIINIO IpeIIy, eciiy oHa
eCTb.

TIpUKPYTHUTE OIIOPHYO PY4YKY K HY>KHOM
cTopoHe (3).

TToBEepPHUTE CIIyCKOBOJ KPIOYOK (2),
YTOGBl OTKPBITD 3aleNIKY (A), ¥ BCTaBbTe
TIMIIBHBI AUCK A0 yopa (B) 3y6rnamu
HapyXxy. OTycTuTe KypokK (C), YTo6bL
3a6JIOKMPOBATh IIMUITY U Y6eAUTHCS, YTO
OHa HaJIeXHO 3aKpeIneHa. ByabTe
0CO6EHHO OCTOPOXXHBL ITPY 06paLleHUH C
TIMIION.

Y6enuTech, YTO KHOIIKA TIUTAHUS Ha
Balllell Apeny BBIK/IOYeHa. BkimounTe
[Ipenb WY BKIIIOYUTE ee B
9JIEKTPUYECKYIO PO3ETKY.

Kpenko Bo3bMUTECH 3a KOPIYC (4) unu
OIIOPHY!O PYUKY (3) OZHOM PYKOL, a
JPYTO¥ PyKOJ BO3BMUTECH 32 PYKOSTKY
cBepiia ¥ HaXXMuTe KHonky ON Ha Apenn,
YTOG6Bl BKIIIOUUTD NIUITy. PeXbTe,
IBUTasICb Me[ITIeHHO. Ecliu HY>XHO
Bblpe3aTh U3ru6, OH LOIDKEH 6BbITh
JIOCTaTOYHO OTKPBITHIM, YTO6BL HE
TIOTHYTH J1e3BMe. Ecnu IpuitoXxuTh
yCUIMe K IINJIe, OHa MOXET CIIOMaThCS.
Toce TOro, Kak Bbl 3aKOHUYUTE
MCIIONB30BaTh U3LENINE, BEIKITIOUNTE
[pPerb UM OTCOENUHMUTE ee OT CETH,
CHYMMTE NIUIbHBINA OUCK,

cuuMuTe Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods® co CBepIUIIbHOM I'OJIOBKU
Y OYUCTUTE TOJIOBKY OT CTPYXKKY U
Mycopa.

LATVIESU

BRIDINAJUMI

SVARIGI: SAGLABAJIET SO INSTRUKCIJU
TURPMAKAM UZZINAM. BRIDINAJUMS: Nekad

neizmantojiet ierici, kamer ta ir pieslegta
elektropadevei. Turiet rokas drosa attaluma
no zaga un lietojot to ieverojiet piesardzibu.
Glabajiet $o ierici bérniem nepieejama vieta.
Neizmantojiet abrazivus Iidzeklus vai
materialus ierices tirisanai. Sis produkts nav
sadzives atkritumi, tapéc ieveérojiet vides

standartus ta parstradei. Lietojiet ierici ar
Ipasu piesardzibuy, lai izvairitos no asmenu
raditajam traumam. Izmantojiet ierici tikai
tas paredzétajam mérkim. Pirms lietoSanas
parliecinieties par ierices pareizu
uzstadiSanu. Pirms pirmas lietoSanas
uzmanigi izlasiet instrukcijas. Saglabajiet
rokasgramatu papildu jautajumiem.

KOMPLEKTA

¢ 1Jigsaw Drill Attachment InnovaGoods®

¢ 1 pieskravéjams rokturis

¢ 3 zagi (koka T144D un T344D, metala
T318A)

¢ Saderigs ar universaliem zagiem

INSTRUKCIJA

¢ BRIDINAJUMS: Vienmeér atvienojiet urbi
no elektropadeves, ja planojat

izmantot Jigsaw Drill Attachment
InnovaGoods®, ka ar1 laika, kameér tas
netiek izmantots. Lietojot So produktu
ieteicams izmantot cimdus, brilles un
aizsargmasku.

levietojiet katu (1) urbja galvina un kartigi
piestipriniet to. Deaktivizéjiet urbja amura
funkciju, ja ta ir aktivizéta.

Pieskrivéjiet atbalsta rokturi vélamaja
puse (3).

Groziet spriidu (2), lai atvértu slédzeni (A)
un ievietojiet zaga asmeni visa apmeéra
1idz galam (B) ar zaga zobiem uz arpusi.
Atlaidiet spridu (C), lai nofiksétu zagi
vieta un parliecinieties, ka tas ir kartigi
nostiprinats. Pirms zaga lietoganas
parliecinieties par to atkartoti.
Parliecinieties, ka urbja ieslégsanas poga
ir izslégta. Ieslédziet vai pieslédziet urbi
elektropadevei.

Turiet korpusu (4) vai atbalsta rokturi (3)
stingri ar vienu roku un satveriet urbi ar
otru roku un piespiediet pogu «ON», lai
ieslégtu zagi. Zagejiet 1éni. Ja jums
nepiecie$ams izzagét izliekumu, tam jabut
pietiekami pakapeniskam, lai nesaliektu
asmeni. PiespieZot zaga asmeni, tas var
sallzt.

Kad esat beidzis izmantot ierici, izsledziet
to vai atvienojiet urbi no elektropadeves,
atvienojiet zaga asmeni, nonemiet Jigsaw
Drill Attachment InnovaGoods® no urbja
galvinas un notiriet visas skaidas vai
grieSanas gruzus no ierices galvinas.
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